# 503463304 09/02/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3509929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY J DEMING	08/25/2011
JARROD A HANSON	05/02/2012
MICHAEL P BEVILACQUA	09/08/2011
DIEGO BENITEZ	09/08/2011
LUCAS KOZIOL	10/06/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN ST
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607
Name:	AMICROBE, INC
	·
Street Address:	129 N. HILL AVE
Street Address: City:	·
	129 N. HILL AVE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14693601	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ptomail@venable.com, ambell@venable.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE LLP Address Line 1: 575 7TH ST NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58086-385107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEFAN KIRCHANSKI

PATENT 503463304 REEL: 036477 FRAME: 0129

SIGNATURE:	/Stefan Kirchanski/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036477 FRAME: 0130

<u>A8</u>	$s_1$	GV	ĮΜ	EN	[]

UC, Case No. 2011-062-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Timothy J Deming, Jarrod A Hanson

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Compositions with High Antimicrobial Activity and Low Mammalian Cell Toxicity

and which	h is found in:			•	
***************************************	U.S. Provisional Applic above named persons as			, filed	and listing the
	U.S. Patent Application and listing the above na	Serial No ned persons as invento	rs	, filed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	U.S. Patent Noand listing the above na	ned persons as invento	rs	issued	The Control of the Co
<u>X</u>	International Patent App inventors	lication Serial No. PC	T/US11/48869, filed 08/23/20	11 and listing the	above named persons as
for said in substitute	vention by the above app	lication or any continue reexamination or exten	ation, division, continuation-in	a-part, extension,	all Letters Patent to be obtained conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or all International Conventions for
	OR(S) hereby covenants to affict with this assignment		e, agreement or encumbrance	has been or will	be made or entered into which
relating to to the sam represents invention attorney of	o said invention and said I ne in any interference, litiq ative any and all papers, in and said Letters Patent ar	etters Patent and legal ation, or proceeding re- estruments or affidavite d said equivalents ther requested by the exec	equivalents as may be known clating thereto and will promp s required to apply for, obtain eof which may be necessary	and accessible to the execute and do an maintain, issue for desirable to car	l pertinent facts and documents o ASSIGNOR and will testify as eliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or enforce said application, said ry out the purposes thereof. An gnment the filing date and serial
			atents and Trademarks to issu ts of the University of Califor		ent of the United States and any
executed to 25 day	of Avguit		Signature of Inventor(s)  Timothy J Deming	_	***************************************
day	of		Jarrod A Hanson		·
Signed a	nd hereby accepted or	behalf of the Assig	nee:		
	aw. lo	12°		10.19.	2011
Name		) Titl	е	Date	

EMILY LOUGHRAN
DIRECTOR OF LICENSING
Office of Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 036477 FRAME: 0131

#### ASSIGNMENT

Sandy Auyoung

UC. Case No. 2011-062-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Timothy J Deming, Jarrod A Hanson

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Compositions with High Antimicrobial Activity and Low Toxicity

and which	is found in:		
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial Noabove named persons as inventors	, filed	and listing the
·····	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. and listing the above named persons as inv	entors , filed	i
	U.S. Patent No and listing the above named persons as inv	entors, issued	
_X	International Patent Application Serial No. inventors	PCT/US11/48869, filed $08/23/2011$ and listing the above named	persons as
for said in substitute	vention by the above application or any con	including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Partinuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to xtension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all Internations	35 USC 111(a) o
	$\frac{\partial R(S)}{\partial R(S)}$ hereby covenants that no assignment flict with this assignment;	, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or e	entered into which
relating to to the same representation attorney of	said invention and said Letters Patent and le e in any interference, litigation, or proceeding tive any and all papers, instruments or affid and said Letters Patent and said equivalents	rill, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent face egal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR ng relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSI lavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purexecution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the fill	and will testify a GNEE or its legal dapplication, said poses thereof. As
	ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Re	of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent of the Uni egents of the University of California.	ted States and any
executed th	nis	Signature of Inventor(s)	
	of	Timothy J Deming  Jarrod A Hanson	
Signed an	nd hereby accepted on behalf of the A	ssignee: 6/12/20/4	

UCLA Interim Patent Prosecution Manager

PATENT REEL: 036477 FRAME: 0132

Date

# **ASSIGNMENT**

UC, Case No. 2011-062-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Michael P. Bevilacqua, Diego Benitez, Lucasz Koziol

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Amicrobe, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, having its administrative offices located 129 N. Hill Ave Pasadena CA 91106, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Compositions and Uses of Materials with High Antimicrobial Activity and Low Toxicity

and which is f	found in:			
	.S. Provisional Application Serial _ sting the above named persons as in		, filed	and
an	.S. Patent Application Serial No nd listing the above named persons ε	s inventors	, filed	
U.	.S. Patent Noad listing the above named persons a	s inventors	, issued	
	ternational Patent Application Seria ersons as inventors	l No. PCT/US11/48869, fi	led 08/23/2011 and listing the	e above named
Patent to be extension, co	l equivalent thereof in a foreign co obtained for said invention by the onversion to 35 USC 111(a) or sult t and all rights under all Internations	above application or any ostitute thereof, and any o	continuation, division, conti eissue, reexamination or ex	nuation-in-part, tension of said
ASSIGNOR( entered into v	S) hereby covenants that no assign which would conflict with this assign	nment, sale, agreement or nment;	encumbrance has been or w	vill be made or
and documen to ASSIGNO promptly exe required to ap equivalents the authorized and	S) further covenants that ASSIGNE its relating to said invention and said invention and said invention and said invention and will testify as to the same excute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or opply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enhereof which may be necessary or and requested by the execution of this dapplication when officially known	I Letters Patent and legal of any interference, litigated its legal representative a inforce said application, said desirable to carry out the its assignment to insert in	equivalents as may be known ion, or proceeding relating t ny and all papers, instrumer id invention and said Letters purposes thereof. An attorn	and accessible hereto and will ats or affidavits Patent and said acy of record is
executed this		Signature	of Inventor(s)	
<b>08</b> day of	September, 2011	Michael P.	Bevilacqua	-
8 day of	September, 2011	Diego Ben	iséz.	
day of	<u>O</u> , 2011	Jurana Ko	ziol	
Signed and h	ereby accepted on behalf of the Ass	ignee: Lucas	2	
MA	1/26_ C	80	Septec, 20	· ·
Name	Tit	le		

assign.doc